‘ CoNFPIRDENIITAL
(GCHMO 27, 23 Jan 1945, contd) ’ T o

"HEADQUARTERS, 28TH INFANTRY DIVISION
APO 28, U. S. ARMY
27 November 19hh

In the foregomg case of PriVat.e Eddie D Slov:Lk, 36896415, Company
G, 109th Infantry; only so much of the sentence as provides that the
accused be shbt to death with musketry is 'approved and the Record-of Trial

forwarded for action under Arhiclé ‘of War 48. - ¥ e
.I b, e -+ g/ Norman D. Jcta , g
B e = e 3o/ NORMAN. D) e
el ‘ : G T ~ Major Genera..., —a
i Commanding" d
The action of the confirming am’sﬁbx;ity is: P A
EUROPEAN THEATER OF DPERATIONS S5 : »
UNITED STATES ARMY : { .

In the foregoing case of: : ' ,
Private Eddie D. Slovik 36896h15, i S e g %
Company G, 109th Infanw,
the sentence, as approved, is eonfimed, Pursuant to' Art:.clemf War 50&,
the order dlrectmg ‘the exec\mipn of the sentence is V’J-thheldy .

i il

R R T P gD E:..senhower L,Q

United States Army
‘Commnding. :
23 December 1944 .0

',~-s" s i

' The sentence having bén ﬁoﬁfied arxd approved by the oonvening .;g"' orit)
confirmed by the Commanding General; FBuropean Theater of Operations, and 4
Article of War 50% having been co ed with, will be carried into emecution
on 31 .January 1945, at IO%h Ins; ,? Aréaf, France. :

The act of execut:[.m ﬁ%} be )pder the direction of the Provost Marshal &

28th: Infant Division.A TRe” Gl W '
(cM Em 5555. — ‘\.,;_ ‘ ' -
o .f : .

By command of General EISENHOWER

\\"‘e‘:é';-,-'. PR AR At L B"B LORD,
O 11/ rior Geéneral; GSC, Deputy Chief of Staff.
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THIS PAGE IS BARELY READABLE. IT WAS THE COVER FOK THE
ENTIRE TRANSCRIPT OF THE RECORD OF TRIAL. THIS CONSISTS
OF THE INVESTIGATING OFFICERS REPORT AND SUPPORTING
DOCUMENTS, THE TRIAL PROPER, AND.THE SUBSEQUENT REVIES
Y AND OTHER RELATED PAPERS. IT"S MOST IMPORTANT SIGNIFIC{\&
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4 TTTIWKLEE NOTUING ABOVE 71 LINE)
CHARGE SHEET
G0 88, US LI : 17_October ., 19
(Place) (Date)
Name, ete., of accused 2lovik, iddda D 3650415, FErivete. . Sorconw 8. 10Cth Tadnadry

(Glve last numc.. first nume, and raiddle initizl in that order followed by seriol numbér, grade, compuny, ugmunt arm

or sexvice, or by other appropriate deseription of uccused. Alias numes, cte,, to follow in sume manuer)

Cless .4
Pay, $.0C- per month. Allotments to dependents, $_‘L.“:.C__...._ per month.

(Base pay plusxmy for length of service) F Deductions et conth
< s L7 AL . le . J A ANVas vi

Age .24 2/12

Glrss I

. 7 e ] i
Government Insurance deduction, $.- A per month.

Data as toservice: fnductad 2d 2, Zelroit, [icrin a, 3 Jea &4 Fssi-neq L=5S Inf vni: im,
(As to each terminated enhslmem, give including dates of service and orgunization in which sexviag at termination. Asto

™. oy I W gl (>3 Argminall 72 ,-.... i) 4 P P - -, 2 S !
Cp wolters, Tex 2] Jeon 44s sdi-ched wiRb ] 0% © code b:d 11 July 443 ctoeched to
current enlictment, give the initiai date and the term thereof. Give similar data us to service ust under an eniistinent)

GF25 14 Jug 443 etteched te 3rd Replecement Deves v e 443 wosizned 10 o

= ...LLC.“'\::;,.
10% Ini|

~

AR A i e ok R R, o
nelinh O, Grotte, Oapbes Urdo 0os iF, Il

Data as to witnesses, ete.: __F0: PROS CL 2T .
d. Listd tary evid ard note where each item thereof

(Give names, addresses, and note if for

let It. Sdwerdl P, Eillintdstiortn, uo. vy XOBLL AnEs | Cark, eV D ubites Sk

o

’_.
fo 73
i 1
e

‘en, Ho, 28th Inf Div s Copt B. L. licleods Personnel Cfficer, 1GSth Inf.

Dogurentery Lvidences Oxtroet SQ.S4. Mg 3rd Rernl-Depot
7 - » P - S e 4

ot

¢
W
"
9
ch

Bxtreet SC 183, Hq 28th Inf Div, 26 aug 44.

 ixtrect ilorning Report, Co G, 109 Inf, 9 Cct 44,

.
FOR TH: DEFINSZ: _ None
Data as to restraint of accused: . Confinad ._z,tv.‘. lecinentsl Arisonar-of Alar.Inacl., @ Qct <4
2 ive date, place, ..ml initial date of any ruuuqnt of .u.u' od)
"onf’incd--D‘u,i sicn Friscner-of-YWer-Ineleosure 26-Cetiber-1G4lL5 e
ell ~27309-4 °
W.D., A. G- O Vorm No. 115 : : '_ i
3 Apri 3 (1) ‘, 55{)5
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Notw. I imporfant to obucrve directions in the tootn 4

(LEAVE THE SPACE ABOVE TIUS LINE FOR UINDING)

Subject: Court-Martial Charges against Seipaentel Sepidiell f RSl e Ll (e £

d-w——’-—'ﬂ—i"-“‘.“—'-—_‘_ FH Py

To: Commanding Officer!

1. In compliance with paragraph 32, M.C.M., there are forwarded herewith court-
martial charges which it appears probable will not be disposed of either under A.W. 104
or by reference to a summary court-martial, signed by me as accuser against the person
subject to military law named above. :

2. Summaries of expected testimony upon which the charges are based are attached? |

‘8. Documentary evidence upon which the charges are based is attached, as follows:

R /
Lrxtra et/ Dol S,

Sxtrret LO 1E3,

g e ast 1S 3w
A2XTreEcv 2 0rnins

4. There is attached evidence of _io______ previous convictions of accused, taken

. from his Service Record or other sources, which may be considered by the court in case of

a conviction upon the present charges.®

~—

b. Character of accused's service prior to offenses here charged:
( 4 {

6. In my opinion he __Zlcu1d_____8 be eliminated from the service

7. I recommend trial by _Zchexcl . court-martial.

THIS SHOUtD HAVE BEEN EXTRACTED FROM SLOVIK'S
SERVICE RECORD WHICH STATED "GOOD" AND "FAIR"

Incls.: 4 ._2«;&&@%&@1@:&_------_--“--
RIS R e s

Charge Sheet 7 o

B L
Summaries of Expected Testimony Immediate Commander of Accused.
Documents listed in par. 3 and 4

-

I This Jetter will ha addressed to the company or othar {mmediste commander ¢f the nccused (If this officer is not himsell the
nccuner), and nigned by the accurer imwmedintely following parorreph 8. Tha compnrnys or other immiedinte commandae will
enter hiv “Forwardmg ladorsemeni” (ot numubered) to the rvgimential esmmundsr or othar ofticer eerrciving court-martial |
jurisdictlon, finmnedictely foliowing the eizunture of the secuser, so 82 to include the concluding paragruphs of the form. !

In cane the coiapany o~ othar fomediate enramander s slso thic sccuser, the letter will be addressed directly to the regimentel
commnnder, or other cifiver exercwing ecurt-raartinl Jurisdiction.

AN

$ Burnmaries of expocted teatimony.may be Leief sud informal, . 5,{){ 5
2 Ure the form providzd If there are mny previous eonvictions Lo be considered; If not. enter “no™ In the blank space. This f
entry will be aceepted es the company commandass certiicata that there 4 no evidence of previous convictions to submit.
4 Eater “Bxecllent”, “sery good™, *pood’, “fair’, “pooi” or “unknown’, and such otler comment ns may appear spproprinte.
b Koter “shonld” or “should net”. Add statoment of rowsons, e, “becauss of morsxl turpitnde lnveolved”, or other appropriate ol anl sl
comraent 1 explanation of epmion und recommendation. by !
\ LB
i Hq SO5 USAPP 111175
Form l—Letter of Transmitt)
R v * e e s “ ~ *
0% : : .

S e S i et o Sy e




Note to Invesugaung O *i Kead varctlully Instructions on reverse and follow them.

C.M. Form S—ch/ort of] InI\-rIes igati

(LEAVE THE SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR BINDING)

1st Ind.
Hq. sdbsssinotut el APO SR, T S A¥trt. . L2 0ctaber. .. 19,
: L. _Colonel “J.ll;L.u_.-.-:Erxuﬂ.*_-_..ecntz_\.:-ﬂi Jcer, . 109th _Inf.

You are hereby designated to mvestlgate, in accordance with the provisions of the
T0th Article of War, paragraph 35a, M.C.M., and the supplemental Notes for Investiga-
ting Officers, locally supplied, the charges herew1th dated .. leiUciahnre o sies 19.-u.c
against the accused named above.

By order of the Commanding Officer:
e shebbiey

Incls: C/J AN B. MCIDOYALD Asstt  Adjutant
No change. V0JG, USA
: 2nd Ind.
Investigating Officer, - Li._Col. Train _______ .24 0_ctoher _, 1944_
To the Com:1anding Offieer __ -5 i Tntnaixs.  APO 28, V.S, Atmy. | .

Report of Investigation of Charges

1. The charges herewith have been investigated, as directed. The accused was in-
formed at the outset of the purpose of the investigation, was acquainted with the charges
against him and the evidence upon which they were based. His rights and privileges
during and incident to the investigation were fully explained. Witnesses requested by
him, and other witnesses whose expected testimony was not fully and satisfactorily in-
dicated in statements attached to the charges (see page 25, M.C.M.) were thereafter, if
reasonably available, examined by me in his presence. He was allowed to examine and
cross-examine witnesses as he wished, with my assistance, and to make such statements
and Srguments as he wished in his own behalf, after due warning as to his rights and
privileges

2. The Summary of Evidence attached hereto includes all the substantial evidence I
have been able to find, for and against the accused, or sufficient evidence to fully establish
‘whether each speclﬁcatlon and charge can be sustamed

ids In my opinion the following specifications and charges are not sustained by the
evidence:

4. Lesser Included Offenses (to be substituted for charges not-sustained) :
yene

6. Additional Charges recommended: None

6. Further Amendments or Corrections of Charges recommended: N one

THE SPECIFICATIONS AS ORIGINALLY DRAFTED WERE

SUFFICIENT AS THE INVESTIGATING OFFICER. STATED

ABOVE; AND IN MY OPINION SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN
__R.mm PLEASE REVER TO PAGES 13 &1L paragrahp 2

7. Except as indicated above, it is my opinion that all the specifications and charges,
mcludmg additional charges, are correct in form and are sustained by the evidence.

8. I have no reasonable ground for belief that the accused is, or was at the time of
any offense charged, mentally defective, deranged, or abnormal.

AS IN ALL CASES CHARGED WITH DESERTION THE INVESTIGAIlu
OFFICER IN THIS CASE SHOULD HAVE MADE A STATEMENT

I DID NOT KNOW LT COL TRAIN EXCEPT BY REPUTATION.

< AND THE LOSE INVOLVMENT WITH THE GERMAN ARMY
AT ‘THIS PARTICULAR POINT IN TIME; THIS IS CONSEDERED':BY

%MERSTANIBLE OVERSIGHT AND DID NOT SERIOUSLY
- PRIVATE SLOVI

——__ it

"PHYSICALLY FIT FOR DUTY"OR "PHYSICALLY UNFIT" ; 5555

.

1

{.S CONSIDERED BY THOSE THAT KNEW HIM A VERY FINE OFFICER

1863—FT.5H~—8-21-42—2, lOd,
'

DUE TO THE CCMPLEXITY OF THE COURT MARTIAL FORMS -

ATERAR X




Ed o ‘ —-— % .
; | {
Note: ¥ ' w Instructions and models on reverse side o( iy sheet,

(LEAVE THE SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR BINDING)

' SUMMARY OF EVIDENCE

in case of
»
SOV EE S sddde . 96{ 9615 Corr~nyv &4, JCCth Inf ntry

(Lust name) (First name wnd middle initial) (Army Seria) No.) (Rank) (Organization)

; EXPECTED TESTIMONY

Witnesses named below will testify in substance as appears after their respective names:

Ststenentsritreked 7 s/ followss

' Relpk 0. Grotte, Cnptoin, Co. G, 10St% Inf,
séverd P, Killingerorti, Jst Lt., Co. &, 1C¢th Ind,
i Devid D, uhite, Ceptein, wsst adj Gen, Hg 2Etk Inf Div.
; . . 3. L. iicLeod, Cryptein, Perszomnel 0fficer, 109tk Infentry
_ Thomas F. Griffin, 2nd Lt., CMP, Military Gov't., 11l2th Inf.
. y John W, Ellis, Staff Sgt., Coumpany G, 109th Infzntry
Coyd A. Fouts, Sgt., Company G, 102th Infantry
George F., Thompson, Privete, Company G, 10Gth Infantry
John F, Tankey, Private, Company G, 10¢th Infantry

& 0 G b
i T | 5555
vk 30 Sheet No. 1

C.M. Form S-Snmnary of Evidence,~A 163 —PT.SH—B-21-42—2,500
WA Tl S 7 - : - m— s e p e P s 558 e . e nd 5 < 2 -
5 e, : . p el i 3 'a\
(LR 5 ~ A ] A o ik, LS




Slovik, Eddle D. -368906415 Company G, 109th Infantry

HEBADQUARTERS SZCOND BATTALION ! : :
y 109TH DNFANDAY .
APO 23 U.S, ARMY

AFE!Q&!II
Personally appeared bsfers ms the ualersignsd, autherized by law te a:lalalster
oaths, ons Ralph VU, Gretio, Captain, 0=1230237, Cempany G, 109th Infantry,whe being
duly swern, depsses and says:

Upsn questioning by me, Pvt, Eddie D, Slevik,36836415, Ce=pany G, 109th Infaniry,
stated that en 25 August 1944, he was a momber of this cempeay, 2ad that the company
was grdered te leave fexneles; and move eut ts a new pesitien. Ha stated that he
thorougnly understosd the erdsr, and dacidad nat to accempany the organization. In-
stead, he remained in his fexhale until aftbr the cempany meved out. The follwing

day, 25 August 194, ae joinsd the Canadian M.P,'s and remzinsd there until
on er absut 4 Octeher 1944,
! Upea arrival st Ceznaru CP Pvt. Slevik repert=d t» ms where upsn gusstisaing
he nads abeve statem=at, I assignsd him te the Feurth Platesn and turned hiam over
te Lt, Owrens, the Plaf,oan Leador, I alse gave him explicit instructions nst te leavs
the cerpeny area withsub my permissien. Hs said, "Yas Sir," I then asxed hia if he
thoreushly wnderstosd my instructiens, he again said, "Yas Sir." The Platoon Loadsr
then teax him te his plataesn area whers he was urbrodqcze te ais sqmad lsasdor,

At 1700 Pvt. blevik, withsut preper autherity, apprsachsd me and requestod
that he bs placed under arrest. I asked him why, Ha answered, "I want a ceurts
nzrtial for being AWOL," I then placed hin under arrest, and guards rstarned him
te his platean area,

: At abeut 1300, 8 Octeber 1944, Pvt, Slewik inquired of me, "If I leave now ‘
will it be doaertion?" I answered, "Yes." Hs then left me and went off in ths direct-
ion of his platesn arez, and has not beesa sean sm

Further dspsaeat siysth net, kg b

N %&%&Wf

Captain, Infantry
Cemmanding, Cefipany G, 10%h Inf,

Subscz; =d and swern t% before me this 13th day ef Octeber i9l+l-,.
TP e v A
HitiY /P, DOBBIN

Captain, Infantry
Adjutart

Sheet No. 2




.....

or caths, one Edward P, Killiagowerth, lst Lt., 0-1296335, Cempany G, 109th Iafantry,
~whe being duly sworn, depe3ss and says: )

Aoy P sl -

Slovik, Eddie D. 36896415 Company G, 109th Infantry : |

109TH INFANTRY

HEADQUARTERS SECOND BATTALION LT . r
' APO 28 U.Se ARMY ' l

AFFIDAVIT

Porsonally appeared before me the undersigned, autherized by law te administe }

On 8 October 1944 at about 1700 Pvt, Eddie D, Slevik, after being assigned
to a platseh by the Cempany Cemmarder and reperting to same, appreachsd me
and said he weuld liks to bs placed unler arrest [er dsserties, I ssked hin why
he - wished to bs put undsr arrest and he said he had deserted his erzanizatisn
on ov abeut 25 August 1944, whan the cempany meved te ansther position and he
failed to accempany the ether mexmbers of his uait. I 2asksd hia if he knew that
¢osertien was a very serdous charge and he said yes., I alsa explainsd to hia
and infermsd hiz of the penalties a csurts martial would impese en him on a
ctarge of desertien if feund guilty, and then asked hina if hs still wished te
placed uader arrzst 2nd tried for dessrtien. The answor te this qustion wes
¥°3. Hs said he knew if the company went to the front he would dssert again.
I then referred hin to ths Cempany Cemmander. ‘
Further depsnent saysth net. '

_ ~. QM#‘(& vt ,.»

lst 1x. Infarr‘cry
p L09th Infantry

7 g i : \

Subscribed and swern to befere me this 13t.n day of Octaber 19M.

HENRY P. DOBBIN
Captain, Iafaantry
Adjutant -

Ly BT
) »
~a - v

Sheet No. 3
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Slovik, Fddie D. 36896415

MR gt

MEMO
0 s

over to the Personnsl Officer on 25 August 1944,
issued on 26 August es indicated in attached extrect,

Company G, 109th Infantry

HEADQUARTERS, 2TH INANTRY DIVISION

A0 28, U, S. ARIY

Whom it may concern.

"

17 October 1944,
/v

To the best of my knowledge, Private Slowik was picked up at the
Third Replacement Depot on 24 August 1944, by a representative of the
28th Infantry Division and held in 28th Division Casual Company overnight,
He was assigned verbally to the 109th Infantry Regiment and was turned

» )
A

a- i.{[u. At i conthas t

Special orders were

0.3 0 uBh

DAVID D. WHITE,
Captain, AGD,
Asst Adj Cene

Sheet No. 4
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b wOJG, USA

Slnvik. Fadia. D.o. . _RRARV4IE . C:mnanv . 109th Tnfantrv
A HFADGUARTERS, 109TH TiFANIRY —

APO 28, U, S, ARLY

e e e S e e e e e

23 QOctober 1944,

On or sbout 25 August 1944, in thé vicinity of Darville, Frence, I received
from Captein David D. Thite, Ascistant Adjutent Generzl, 26th Infuntry Division,
one hundred twenty-nine (129) replacements zssizned to the 109th Infeniry.. I
broke them down to compeny essignrents. Fifteen {15) were assigned to Company G,

. including Privete Bddié D. Sloviks I then personnlly tronspa ted them to the

Regt'l Cormand Fost, located necr Elbeuf, France, where I turned the second but=-
talion replzcements over to Cartain Fenry F. Dobbins, Adjutant, Sccond Battelicn.

Private Slovik wes never dropped from duty to AWOL on the lorning Repert of
Compeny G about 25 August 1944. There is no eniry showing him ALOL to duty zbout
8 Cctober 1244, vhen he vés returned tc his companye an entry cppcars $ Uctober
1244 showirg return to his corpeny. Telcphone inguiry 17 October 1944 indicates
that neither his compzny nor battalion knew of his return. lst Sergesnt John C.

rerkel, 20301165, Regimental lleedquarters Compeny, odvised that he is conflned in
the Regirentel F¥ Inclcsure,

An extract from First Army Frovost learshall, List No. 6, attcched hereto, in-
dicetes that he wes turned over to 507th I'P Battalion, 7 October 1944, A leiter
from the Concdizn unit to which the scldier atteched hirmself durin; his sbscnce
is in the hands of lst Sergesnt John P. Bruch, 20303006, jho hes b* n cvacuzted,

CE ptai 1n, mfa'rtr)
- L : " Fersonnel Officer.
Sworn end subscribed to before me
this r of October 1944,

1:CDUT

Assistant Adjutent,

5555

Sheet No. 5
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ST : 270 475

June 24th 1977

The Judge Advocate General, United States Army
The Pentagon
Washinegton

D.Cs &

Dear Sirs |
I am writing to you hoping that you are the right person, or hoping that you will be |

kind enough to forward my request to the proper partys

I, Concerning the Review Board which agreed to reppen the hearings into the execution
of Private Eddie Slovik. I would like to have the names of the members of that
—— I ——"
Review Boarde

2, I would also like to receive the report of that Review Board when it makes its
final recommandatione I assume the report will be publice

Sincerely your/% /
Jt;‘s'eaé Pitts ]
207 William

Rochester

Michigan 48063,




SPHR 8 JuL w77

Mr, Jesse R. Pitts
207 William
Rochester, Michigan 48063

Dear Mr. Pitts: e
This is in reply to your letter of 24 June 1977 concerning the case of
FEddie D. Slovik.

The Army Board for Correction of Military Records is precluded by law
(Privacy Act) from furnishing anyone, other than the applicant and her
designated counsel, with the proceedings of the Board. The Board that
considered the case on 15 and 29 June 1977 was composed of Messers
Gordon M. Hobbs, Charles R. Woodside, Jack N. Miller, James C. Hise and
James L. Stroud.

Sincerely yours,

Raymond J. Williams
Fxecutive Secretary
Board For Correction
0f Military Records




DISPOSITIO FORM ¥ ﬂ

For use of this form, see AR 340-15; the proponent agency is The Adjutant General’s Office.

REFERENCWOFFICE SYMBOL SUBJECT
CM 290498 Court-Martial of Private Eddie Slovik
TO FROM DATE CMT 1
ABCMR JAAJ-CC " 9 I A
Rm 1E517, Pnt - Hearrell/pls/756-1758

1. Attached letter forwarded as a matter pertaining to your office.

2. The writer has been informed of this referral (Incl 2).

St

2 Inel JAMES D. KEMPER, JR.
Y. Ltr dtd 24 Jun 77T, Clerk of Court

fm Mr. Pltts
2. JAAJ-CC 1ltr dtd 1 Jul 77

FOR THE JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL:

FORM REPLACES DD FORM 96, EXISTING SUPPLIES OF WHICH WILL BE
DA 1 FEB 62 2496 ISSUED AND USED UNTIL 1 FEB 63 UNLESS SOONER EXHAUSTED. YuU.S. GPO: 1972 — 473-063 P.O. 13
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National Service Life Insurance - Eddie Slovik

o ‘!m DTAG g;; ?
MEMO{S::ESOER § COVER SHE:ZT g
i (] ocsrer icnon OFFICER . :‘gf‘;»“a"gﬁ'«!w;“

£l i J N Miller 19 Aug 77 [ 709 I i

SUBIECT : b S ey

e i,

Le~Purpose:
to request at Tab B.

2, Discussion:
prior cases.

3. Recommendation:

COORDINATICN

That reply at Tab A be si

INI
TIALS

APPROVAL. i

[] wrormation B APPROVAL B SIGNATURE [] wimacs
 mjTAGO DCSPER DAS CsA OsD

2

B

COMMENTS

To obtain approval and signature on attached reply (Tab A) in response

Previously discussed with VA and similar information furnished in

gned.

ACTION TAKEN.

CONCUR

APPROVE| NOTED SEE ME

None required

DIV CHIEF ’,(,(

DTAG '

DIR

TAG

ADCSPER i

R

EXEC OFC ACTICN

. 'M NeePER “

s

F Msniaielinemn ! ] P RN

D DISPATCH

[ ] rREADING FLLE |
b

TAGO Form 18, 1 0ct 75

PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE.

[



DAAG-LRA Slovik, Eddie \

(13 Aug 77) 22 AUG 1977

LTC Charles E. Connaway

U, §. Army Retired

7B St,, West Apt

St. Augustine Beach, Florida 32084

Dear Colonel Connaway:

m-:-umumrwqumvmma'uwzwq
denial of insurance proceeds to the widow of Eddie Slovik.

Payment of proceeds of National Service Life ILnsurance is precluded by
statute (Title 38, Section 711, U, S, Code) in those cases where death

is inflicted as a lawful punishment for crime or military or naval offenses.
The same provision of law provides for forfeiture of all rights to such
insurance to those persons guilty of desertion.

BG DONALD w. CONNELLY

DONALD W. CONNELLY
Brigadier General, USA
Deputy The Adjutant General

(L 8Ny ZZ VT-9VVQ ©3 uinjay




ROUTING (A = Action | = Info)

TAGO REFERRAL SLIP

Admin Mgt Dir

Rec Dir

ARFCOS Mem Affairs Dir
R ——

Casualty Dir OMARC

Cen Spt Div Pstl Dir

CG, REPAC Pub Dir

Compt RAM2

DCG, TAGCEN Sys Dev Dir

Club Mgt Dir TIOH

Ed Dir

[[] oirecT rerLY TO

[:] COORDINATE WITH

[[] aovance copy

D OTHER (Specify)

REMARKS

) yﬁ.

NAF Dir

[[] Furnisk copy oF repLY TO

D PROVIDE ASSISTANCE AS REQUIRED

TAGO Form 1-19 1 Oct 74
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+ Monday, August first, nineteen-sixty
P. 0. Box 1533
Worcester, 1, Mass,

R. V. Lee, Major General, U, S. Army
'Hdgts. Department of the Army
Office of the Adjutant General
Washington, 25, D. C,

Dear Sir;
I have written your office earlier in the year of
nineteen-hundred and fifty-nine; April eleventh.

I'm furthering the pursuit of correcting the injus-
tice committed upon Pvt. Slovik. It was so unjust and
shocked the world, civilized, that a book was forced to
come out in print on that brutality. And a movie is being
made of it too.

It is in the President's power to grant him a post-
humous pardon. It will be not only to his benefit, but of
great benefit to our great nation and the righting of it's
standing in the family of nations, "JUSTICE & FREEDOM BE~-
LONGS AND BEGINS AT HOME."

" Respectfully,
;l Anthony Menn
IS Can you help, Please?

! (copPY)

Vi

F

E

W

!

e

;

|

t

[ -
N . 9 el T wa < i




— T T

176 days_left

REMINDER

e Wednesday, July twenty-seventh
P. O+ Bex 1533
Worcester, 1, Mass.

Dear Sir:

"TO BE AFRAID OF DEATH; is hm;' TO KILL
FOR THAT FEAR; is inhuman",

In SACRED HONOR to another of Polish descent,
Casimir Pulaski, who had given of hiswealth and
life towards the birth of FREEDOM in America and
the world; a general and leader belover and re-
spected by civilian and armed friend and foe;
erase the stigma attached to Pvt. Slovik. By the
WILL of GOD, Pulaski's remains lie in the Atlantic
by the will of man; return Slovik home away from
murderers and rapists.

Respectfully,

Anthony Menn
POST CARD - Addressed to: Dwight D. Eisenhower:
President U.S.A.

Vacation White House
Newport, Rhode Island

¢coPYT)
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DRAFT

Dear

This is in reply to your letter regarding the court-martial and execution

of Private Eddie D. Slovik.

Your comments concerning this case are certainly understandable. War

is always tragic in its consequences.

One should, however, be wary of the false clarity of hindsight. When
judgment was passed on Private Slovik, this nation was engaged in a
desperate struggle with a power which had come dangerously close to
enslaving mankind. The lives of thousands, both those on the battlefield
as well as those in the infamous death camps of the Third Reich, depended
upon the rapid prosecution and termination of the fighting. Shortly after
Private Slovik's trial, American forces in Belgium were suffering heavy
casualties in the enemy onslaught which has come to be known as the Battle

of the Bulge.

When the Army Assistant Judge Advocate General transmitted the Board of
Review's decision in this case to General Eisenhower, the then Commanding
General, European Theater of Operations, for his consideration in deter-
mining whether to approve and order the sentence executed, the following
points were made. Private Slovik had performed no front line duty and
his conduct demonstrated a deliberate intent to avoid such hazardous

service by obtaining incarceration in a safe place. The sentence adjudged




was more severe than he had anticipated, but the imposition of a less
severe punishment would only have accomplished the accused's purpose

of obtaining freedom from those dangers which his comrades were required

to face daily.

All of the above factors should be remembered when attempting to under-

stand the tragedy of Private Slovik's case.
I trust that this provides the information you desire.

Sincerely yours,




The final disposition of the remains of the Dead of World War II

was carried out under the provision of Public Lawf 383, 79th Congress
and Public Law 368, 80th Congress which authorized the Secretary of
War, upon application by the next of kin, to return such remains to

the homeland of the decedent.

In the case of Eddie D. Slovik, there is no record that his next of
kin requested return of his body and in the absence of such request,
his remains were interred in Oise-Aisne Cemetery, France. A provision
of the law specifically ended all authority to make further disposition

of the remains on and after December 31, 1951.

Beeause of his status he would not be eligible for burial in Arlington

National Cemetery.

W /7 K4 Cob z%fzfu%
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y 1 ARY 1944

January 30, 1942 L 29,»1

Arm]:.ds?\grces: Osr;lzinal gw&mxggmﬁ‘}mMOLTEas’ T XAS

) REMETOR B -
PHYSICAL EXAMINATION AND INDUCTION

First examination [H Second examination [ Third examination [ ] Fourth e

(To be filled in by local board clerk. Check number of examination made by local board) 4

Section L—GENERAL (To be filled in by the local board elerk from the Selective Service Questionnaire, D. S. S. | Do
Form 40. Write “none” opposite the questions where no information is given. Do not

leave any question blank.)
. " 5. (T"b"%%’ = RESIDENCE
1. Name (page 1) Eddie Don - Slouik 'b S g =\,; =& A v State
: g (First) (Middle) ash) | “CAwmed Foross Berial Nod
2. Address (page 1) 2938 Kendal Dearborn Wayne Michigan ;
(Street or rural routs) (Town or city) (County) (State) County
3. Social Seéurity No. (Series I, line 5) __ 4 Registrant’s order number (page 1) E.‘:ﬁﬁ@.!::&-_
5. Physical or mental defects or diseases (Series II, line 1) none ‘ 5 g e

- - it

P = S S S

6. Treatment at an instifution, sanitarium, or asylum (Series II, line 2) ... BO

. C¥Ssrmay . ¢ i DATE INDUCTED
(Number years Elementary High Voecational school, | s
7. Education  completed) (Series III): school ... a8 school_.B. ...... - college, or university __.._.....| Day
8. Occupation: (a) Title of present job (Series IV, line 2 (a), or Series V, line 1) _Plumber's belper
-y ¥ % Month
() Duties (Series IV, line 2 (b))
. . Year
(¢) Title of last job, if unemployed (Series IV, line 3)
9. Years experience in this work (Series IV, line 2 (c), or Series V, line 2) 1 mo _ ﬁ 3

10. In Series IV, line 2 (d)): A -l
come (Series ] e 2 () vemge(wﬁgl*}’ﬁm’

; a8
earnings S—%W __m___

Pe t s eint *endent \
11. Employment class (Series IV, line 2 (g Wﬂ e m— Apprentice [1;  worker []; | / g/
oyer [J; tudent (Series IV, line 4 (a)) [] “WW—

Unpaid family worker []; Emp

12. Business of present employer»‘Se{ie;s 1V, line 2 (g)) 5 R - . ;
ey s . )
Marrm not Married, Raoe/cltizenship
13. Marital status (Series VII, line 1): Single fJ; Widower []; Divorced [J; separated []; separated []
14. Number of dependents (Series VII, line 3 (al fifth column except N. C.’s plus line 4 (a) fifth column) .. Q. ________ Z
15. Birthplace (Series IX, line 1) Detroit Mjchigen Wayne Eaucati
(Town or city) (State) (Country) 2
16. Birth date (Series IX, line 2) .___February 18 1920 B
(Series ne 2) A i G o Dosopatin

17. Race (Series IX, line 3): White [; Negro [J; Other (specify) / 2 g
18. Citizenship: United States citizen (Series IX, line 4) -.&Bl_--..-- ; Declarant alien (Series IX, line 7)_.......____ 2’:

e8 or no) (Yes or no)

National Marine Coast

19. Previous U. 8. military service (Series XII): None[®; Army[]; Guard[]; Navy[]; Corps[]; Guard[]
20. Type of discharge (Series XII): Specify none
21. Date of registrant’s affidavit (topof page 8) ... Zth ________May lahz_&.--_).--

.- 3 e

i
t INSTRU ‘ :
1. An original and three copies of this form will be prepared for each registrant called up for physical examination. The origifial
is designated as the Armed Forces’ Original; the first carbon copy, the National Headquarters’ Copy; the second carbon copy, the
Surgeon General’s (Army)—Bureau of Medicine and Surgery (Navy)—Commandant Marine Corps (M. C.) Copy; and the third
carbon copy, the Local Board’s Copy. Instructions are contained on each copy. -
2. Forms of men rejeeted by the armed forees will be marked “Rejected by the Armed Forces” in large letters at the top of page 1
3. Jf the registrant is not sent to the induction station of the armed forces, or is rejected by the induction station of the armed
forces, this original wiil be filed, along v%h “Local Board’s Copy”’ (3d copy), in the registrant’s Cover Sheet (Form 53).
4. For registrants accepted by the induction station of the armed forces: If inducted by the Army, this original accompanied by
F. B. 1. Military Fingerprint Card will be forwarded from induction station to The Adjutant General, Washington, D. C.; if inducted
by the Navy or Coast Guarp, this origi will be forwarded through the Main Reecruiting Station to the Bureau of Navigation,
Washington, D. C.; if inducted by the Marive Corps, this original will be sent to the Commandant, Headquarters, U. 8. Marine
Corps, Washington, D. C.
5. Fingerprints are required only on this original and only for registrants who are inducted. If inducted by Army, prepare
F. B. 1. Military Fingerprint Card.

ORIGINAL COPY (Page 1) ¢18—20941-2

= 3 e s R e R S X Py T

This image was digitized by: : ; ;
Natiofial Peisoniisl Records Centsr Information has been redacted in accordance with FOIA

Archival Programs Division Exemption U.S. C. 522 (b) (6).



Seerton IL—REPORT OF LOCAL BOARD EXAMINING PHYSICIAN AND LOCAL BOARD CLASSIFICATION.
22. If registrant’s answer to Item 6 above is “yes,” when and for what ailment(s) 3

23. Is registrant now or previously an enrgllee in the Civilian Conservation Corps: No []; Yes [J
24. Serological test (syphilis): Date /i. -.d.- ..... Resul
Second serological test (syphilis): Date £/ 4= S s /7 Result [‘/ Q’r{

25. Examining physician’s remarks

26. (@) Do you find that the above-named registrant has any of the defects set forth in Part I of the List of Defects (Form 220)?

(If in doubt, answer “no,” and give details.) -_.-.";_--_s..l._---_.- If answer is “‘yes,” describe the defects, in order of significance
(Answer yes or no) :

(») Do you find that the above-named registrant has any of the defects set forth in Part II of the List of Defects (Form 220)

(If in doubt, answer “no,”” and give details.) _____________________ If answer is “yes,” describe the defects, in order of significance’
(Answer yes or no)

pig> S 8
-0 -

(¢) Ihave examined the above-named reglstrap, accoidance W}ﬁh Selec{we Service Reglﬂatlons
(d) Signature of &% g physician At

(¢) Place ... » ; B -AW:.-.‘:;.-_ fos” o =
27. (@) This Local Board has classified tmv?w
(b) Signature of Member of Loc “ﬁs -_-ﬁ )
(6 Place NS SN f: 958%) Date .. [/ ) va
{Town or city) ‘ <1 (Qounty) ' (State)
Secrion III. —NEAREST RELATIVE, PERSON TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND DESIGNATI OF

BENEFICIARY (To be filled out at the induction station of the armed forces for only those registrants a.ccepted for military ce.)
A. Nearest relative and person to be notified in case of emergency:

28. Nearest relative Ann Slovik
(Other than wife or minor child. Name in full)
20. Relationship mother 30. Address 1022); Russell, Detroit.Mich.
(Number and street or rural route; if none, so state) (City, town, or post office) (State or country)
31. Person to be notified in case of emergency Antoinette Slovik : . 1 %
! (Name in full)
32. Relationship wife 33. Address 6320 Terpes, Dearborn, Micn.
(If friend, so state) (Number and street or rural route; if none, so state) (Oity, town, or post office) (Btate or country)
B Fiznanm of beneficiarys i e et .
34. The persons eligible to be my beneﬁcmry are desxgnated below: -3
a Antoinette Slﬂik('itej _same as._ nhqn._
(Full name of wife; _cesud or divomod so state) mdnq
@) none

(Full name ahd address of each ‘minor child and each dependent. ¢hild over 21 years of age. 1f there are no children, so state. 1f the address is the same as the

wife’s, so state. Do fiof repeat address)

35. In the event of my leaving no widow or child, or thexr decease before payment is made, I then designate as my beneficiary the
dependent relative whose name, relationship, and address are shown below:

6) 4nn Slovik (mother) ssme ss sbove . .

(If designation of beneficiary is declined, man must state in own handwriting: “I decline to designate any person as my beneficiary”)

36. In the event of the death or disqualification of the last-named dependent relative before payment is made, I then desig

my beneficiary the dependent relative whose name, relntionshl and address are shown below: 5

k(sister - ‘
(4) (If beneficiary is named in Wm&ﬁ /gﬁi!:,%mr.xl p‘%mma ortate Yo
37. Signat f registrant ‘
e ’:e“gl r?n. 'h ; (Middle name) > '_ st name) ok
38. Witnessed at \f Detroit:!iﬁbl on Jan. 3 A =
i & It ] o
1}&%&-”__-_, ReJ «WARD SOT. DT, T
(drgnqﬁfotwi (Name of witness typed) i (Grade and organization)
ORIGINAL COPY . GO ooy g T a2
P T w
This image was digitized by: Information has been redacted in accordance with FOIA
National Personnel Records Center Exemption U.S. C. 522 (b) (6).

Archival Programs Division



Section IV.—PHYSICAL EXAMINATION RESULTS: (All Items Must Be Filled In. Indicate Normal or None Where Applicable.
To Be Filled Out by the Medical Board at the Induction Station of the Armed Forces.)

Do Not Write
in This
39. Eye abnormalities ._.____. none 60. Vision, without correction: Column
..... (a) Right eye .?9.?‘ _Q._--..--_-_‘
40. Ear, nose, throat abnormalities nene | @) Letteye . 29/€3
...... 61. Vision, with correction:
41. Mouth and gum abnormalities .. ’ none . (ay=Rightieye ... 5. ...
................................ (b) Lefteye ...
42, Teeth: (a) Indicate restorable carious teeth by cireling; nonrestorable carious | 62. Color perception*®
teeth by /; missing natural teeth by X. normal 3
_ Right Exunes’s Left__ 63. Hearing:
gvip 78} 5w e 20 Yz ¢+ G ¥ (a) Rightear 45/05 -
16 32 ¥ 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 1415 16 ) Leftear . A5/15. - -
®) , including other defects ncne 64. Height ... - inches.
65. Weight _________ 12k _ pounds.
(¢) Prosthetic dental appliances nme 66. (a) Girth, at nipples; inspira-
tion._.36 inches.
(@) Remediable dental defecta . T nope (B) Girth, at nipples; expiras |
Lkt s, . tion ___._3ly . in¢hes.
43, Skin T normal () Girth, at umbilicus
44. Varicose veins . Mild.le gs sbilatecal » T Pl inches
4 67. Posturé:  *
45. Hernia ncne Good [ % Fair [_| Poor []
Btil *_.|'68. Frame: °
46. Hemorrhoids none Heavy[ | Med.[ ] LightK |
69. Color of hair ~1ight brown
47. Genito-urinary (non-venereal) _. normal 70. Color of eyes -.Ql.'z‘.?..---__-__-_j
71. Complexion ____: roddy ..
48. Venereal dis none 72. Pulse, sitting 84
73. Pulse, after exercise* _____________
49. Feet normal 74. Pulse, 2 minutes after exer-
cise*®
50. Musculoskeletal defects none 75. Blood pressure:
(a) Systolic - 110
51. Abdominal viscera normal (b) Diastolic 60—
| 76. Urinalysis:
52. Cardiovascular system normal (a) Specific gravityls020. .
: (b) Albumin _Regative
53. Lungs : normal (¢) Suga . negative
ic*
54. Chest X-ray Xesay of cnesu no@tlve o e ~
77. Other data:
55. Mental ncrmal
56. Nervous system normal
57. Endoerine system normal
58. Other defects and/or diseases or other remarks none.
59. Summary of defeets in order of significance . ACCEPTABIE UNDER MR 1-9.
ORIGINAL COPY (Paae 3)

PSR, o



SEcrion IV.—PHYSICAL EXAMINATION RESULTS—Continued.
78. I cErTIFY that the above-named registrant was carefully examined, that the results of the examination have been correctly recorded

2

on this form and that to the best of my knowledge and belief—

a EDDIE DON SIOVIX is physicall d tall alified f al military ice.
( ) (Enter name of registrant if this subsection is applicable) o o 747 e gy o

is physically and mentally qualified for general mili service
e (Enter name of registrant if this subsection is appiicable) g v a g tary

after the satisfactory correction of the fdllowing remediable defects:

b

This registrant would have been accepted for general military service had the remediable defects herein specxﬁed been remedied
at the time of this examination.
() is physically qualified for limited mili service only b
@ (Enter name of registrant if this subsection is applicable) e =% i m oua

reason of

FE

is physically qualified for limited military service after th
@ (Eater name of registrant if this subsection is appiicable) FRmm. ¥ ¥ ,:Be - 2

satisfactory correction of the following remediable defects:

This reglstrant would have been acceptable for lm:uted military service nad T0e Yelediabie deley ' wuws viz 3pec .._f,\:’ hoan remadied
at the time_of this examinatien.

- ag N
> S

(o) is physica.lly- anﬂ/ or inenta.lly disqualiilie‘d'fofmﬂitary*service by reason of
(Enter name of registrant if this subsection is applicable) e

()] is disqualified for military service because of ..o
(Enter name of registrant if this subsection is applicable)

(9) Signature By (e () () Title :

. A S ot. MLC,
(2) Name typed or stamped iy M : y
79, (o) . SONEE PON SLOVGIE . = o i e was this date inducted for (general; lnmitestX [strike out inapplicsble
(Enter name of registrant if this subsection is applicable)
word] military service into the (fill in appropriate Service, such as Army, Navy, Marine Corps, or Coast Guard) ...
ATY of the United States and 3e@6msm_Trfd. to ERC:to report 1/24/ikh for AD
® S T ¢ - was this date re;ected for service in the (fill in appropriate
nter name of regis subsectioa is applicable; at F ’t ] Idﬂlglll. % :
service, such as Army, Navy, Marine Corps, or Coast Guard) AN 7P of glﬁ Il,n.lted States.
(¢) Place ... Detroit.Mich.,. (d) Signature .‘! : ¥ e
() Batae =0~ = Jane3. 190k (f) Name typed or stamped _SAJORBE MAIOR ,INF, ____
(Grade and organization)

Sgction V—LOCAL BOARD CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AFTER EXAMINATION BY THE INDUCTION STATION
OF THE ARMED TFTORCES.

80.

(a) Based on the entriesin (a), (¢), (d), (e), or (f) of Item 78, above, the Local Board has changed the above-named registrant’s classifi-
cation to Class ..______ =

(b) Based on the entries in (b) of Item 78, above, the Local Board has retained the above-named regmtrant tnEimes t

(¢) Place (d) Date

(¢) Signature of member of local board £

' FINGERPRINTS—RIGHT HAND




IMMUNIZATION

T=i-1
| REGISTER?!

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ARMY SERIAL NO.
, SLOVIK, EDDIE D. 36 896 415
::’ GRADE | COMPANY |REGT.OR STAFF CORPS!| AGE RACE
| SMALLPOX VACCINE
1
{ DATE TYPE OF REACTION® MED. OFFICER?
r >,
F
?
i TRIPLE TYPHOID VACCINE
E DATES OF ADMINISTRATION ke : s
! SERIES | 15T DOSE 20 DOSE 30 DOSE :
& 1at___ [MANZ2 G TR PP ‘-%)L, e,
; L
3d
? TETANUS TOXOID
i INITIAL VACCINATION STIMULATING DOSES
{ DATE |MED. OFF. DATE | MED. OFF.?
P; 1st dose.| L=l L/
_F 2d dose. |« £ 7 %07
B 3d dosé_ |- el A
YELLOW FEVER VACCINE
i DATE LOT MNo. AMOUNT MED. OFF.}
? OTHER VACCINES
;7 ml"": DATE """Niw" AMOUNT | MED, OFF.?
} Rlockd Tvme
: I;J_.;..a..\.- e Bt L
, M. C.,
09021 U. S: Amy.




INSTRUCTIONS

1. A record will be kept on this form of all vaccina-
tions given under the direction of medical officers to
military and civilian personnel. See AR 40-210 for
further details.

2. Appropriate entries will bé made at the time
prophylactic vaccinations are made and the eniries
will be authenticated by the written initials of the
medical officer making the inoculation.

3. In the case of a civilian employee, the character
of his employment (clerk, teamster, etc.) and the
staff corps or department in which he is employed will
be noted in the space Regiment or Staff Corps. A
brief notation of the status of other civilians will be
made in the same space.

4. All officers, warrant officers, nurses, civilians,
and others furnished authenticated vaccination reg-
isters will preserve them for reference purposes to
be exhibited to examining medical officers at home
and to foreign health and quarantine officers upon
transfer to overseas duty. See AR 615-250.

5. The duplicate copy of the immunization register
will be held for at least 2 years in an alphabetical im-
munization file maintained with the Medical Depart-
ment records of the station at which the record was
prepared. See AR 40-1005.

6. Record as vaccina, vaccinoid, or immune reac-
tion. If there is no reaction, or if the reaction fails
to conform to any of the three recognized types,
vaccination will be repeated. The use of the term
“unsuccessful vaccination” on official records will not
be used.

Form 81
MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. S. A,
(Revised Sept. 28, 1942)

10—20202-1
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REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

o wnmun (2) CHRISTIAN NAME

Slovik, Eddie D. (36896415)

(3) RANK (4) COMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS
Pvt. D 59t Tng. Bn.
(6) AGE, YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE, YEARS
23 W Mich, 3/52
N -rs
: | |88¢
kKR gg
S 4
,% E b |G
_— Mag
> §") : °§;
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a1 ; e ”W
*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

Lett
8 7 4321123456 738

™

\/

HORRER

7 po
cs),..,

Occlusion ..._._..L.: Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia
Dental foei suspected: Yes No
Other conditions =

Date : - L1050 ¢

Dental Corps, U. 8. A.
*Restorable carious teeth by O

Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to include abutments) C

16—20623




Snellen Eye Test:
Right 20/ Left 20/
Visual acuity without lenses:
Right 20/ 2 ¢ Left 20/ 2 d _
Visual acuity with lenses:
Right 20/ 2 ¢ left 20/ 2 @
Binocular visual acuity with
lenses: 20/
Binocular visual acuity without
lensess 20/

Date of refraction:
Place: Ly g4 7L/

| Prescription:
p Dis Bridge Tem L
e Size Sph R £/ Cy; R

te Spectacles ordered
pair Spectacles issued

Examined /d%%zg (Does)(Does not)
require spectacles for efficient per-
formance of military duties.

Remarks: NOT _ELiGlBLE

a0

DYEGLASS, GAS MASK, Li-l
Prescription:
Pup Dis Bridge Tem L
Eye Size ° Sph R Cyl R
Axis Sph L Cyl L
Position of lens:
8ize of Gas Lasks
* Date Eyeglass, Gas Mask, k-1,
ordered:
Fﬂate Eyeglass, Gas ilask, li-1, secured
and fitted:
arks:
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REVIEW OF THE STAFF JUME ADVOCATE

To: The Commanding General, __-.m-m.mm!!.---‘. ---------------------- hage.

y 1. The RECORD OF TRIAL BY GENERAL COURT-MARTIAL of the following named ac-
cuaedhavinzbeenreferredtomeundgrtheprovmom of the 46th Article of War before action
thereon by the reviewing authority, I submit herewith my review, with opinion and recommendation
and reasons therefot, as required by paragraph 87 b of the Manual for Courts-Martial.

2. SYNOPSIS OF TEE nmoonn AND OF THE omnon m Rncoummnolt

. pipy

o A : s B
3 lowik wg, "5‘ !m.éa L Frieete  Ove
(Last name) ( name middle ) (Army _No.) ] (Rank, O
e

Tried. ab, o HORGE . SOEIG - oreerenrr on.n.my& Dags

. e
Age (nearest birthday): W mn mhn nu-
Length of service ! § momths "
| Cmmmotumie oo
Previous convictions : Tome
: g Reversible errors, WMAQW ioca Mo
Opinion of the } |
; Findings of court legally sustained
Sl A, (See last column under CHARGES) : Yos
DISHONORABLE DISCHARGE CONFINEMENT
(with total forfeitures) at hard labor

Maximum punishment (Based on ; g .3,
legally sustained findings) : Xea ___Leath nr..lm.mm--.ﬁﬁ‘

Sentence adjudged by court  : Yes . Denth Ly shosting

of Staff J.A. (sentence): Y08 __ . Deuth hy sheoting .. SR e W
: ; CHARGES
Violation of
A.W. No. Gist of Offense B
th - %54 »

SP 11 08d ot Tlbewf, Tronee, 25 juguet
198k, desert wih intent to eycid
teeardove duty and tc shirk -
inmportent serples, to wit: action

g aguimt the y end did pevelin
#% in demsrtion yored to
Gnfted States nilitary suthorities
: < uu,,-.n by Onaadien nilitory eot.eMti
1 s *«t T A b msselsy nelptwa, A debl
& g, wp*}: t*m.i‘mdn o .‘

W ef
apainet t‘m &
in mmnt l# ® e » e

C.M. Form 9—Review of Staff Judge Advocate. Sheot 1
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C.M. Form 98— (Reverse) .

[

INSTRUCTIONS

C.M. Form 9 — Review of Staff Judge Advocate
(Numbers refer to paragraphs of the Review)

NOTE: This review will be made in four copies, the original and one carbon copy to be bound with the record of trial,
the remaining two copies to be filed in the office of the staff judge advocate. In appropriate cases a copy of the review
should be furnished by the staff juiie ad te to the t or trial judge advocate of the court w! tried the case.

pre

2. SYNOPSIS. Observe the following general rules in filling in blank spaces:
Age (nearest birthday): State age at the time of the offeise. G
Length of service: State approximately, e.g., “2 yrs.”, or “3%; me.”,

Reversible errors . . . : Enter “None”, or “Yes. See Op.__, below™.

Where? (place of conf.): Enter “Pen.”, “D.B.” (disciplinary barracks) or “local”.

Gist of Offense (charges): State briefly, omitting all details (times, places, names
persons, etc.) unless of especial significance.

Legally sustained (charges): Enter after each finding “Yes”, “No”, or With exceptions”,
unless the finding is “Not guilty”, in which case enter a dash in this column. If the
entry in this column is “No”, or “With exceptions”, make appropriate reference to
OPINION following for a statement of particulars and reasons: e.g. “See Op,c.” (re-
ferring to par. 4, ¢.)

NOTE: It is not enough merely to find some evidence to sustain each finding of guilty. The staff judge advocate must
weigh the evidence (par. 87b, M.C.M.) While, therefore, you should be reluctant to differ from the court as to which
of tradictory witn hould be believed (the court having the witnesses before it in person), you should never-

theless before exzr-dng your opinion that a finding is legally sustained be convinced of the accused’s guilt “beyond
ble doubt”, t as such doubt may arise from conﬂz:h of testi which it to you should properly
be resolved by the court. .

3. EVIDENCE. Enter in this paragraph a brief succinet summary of the evidence,
with appropriate citations to the record, e.g. “(R. 17)”. First summarize the evidence
for the prosecution, and then the evidence for the defense, or state that the defense offer-
ed none. Evidence not contested should be summarized briefly. A mere reference to it
will usually suffice. Avoid in any event irrelevancies and cumulative evidence not rea-
sonably necessary to prove (or disprove) the case. Conflicts of evidence should be
stated, however, and evidence for the defense set out, even though it pertains only to
matters of extenuation. : |

Do not discuss the sufficiency of the evidence in this paragraph.

4. OPINION. This is the paragraph for discussion of the sufficiency of the evi-
dence, errors and irregularities in procedure and their effect upon the substantial rights
of the accused, within the meaning of the 37th Article of War, and other relevant matters
of law and fact concerning the case. State in particular the reasons for the recommen-
dations to be made in the paragraph following, including specifically the reasons why any
findings of the court are held not “legally sustained” (See paragraph 2 above).

For purposes of convenient reference, subparagraphs may be lettered a, b, ¢, ete.

The OPINION proper should conclude with a formal subparagraph to the following
effect, modified as required by the facts of the particular case:

“It is my opinion that (with the exceptions above noted) the record of trial is legally
sufficient to support the findings of the court, and the sentence, and is free of any error
injuriously affecting the substantial rights of the accused.” .

State in a separate subparagraph, following the formal OPINION, whether you con-
sider the rentence adjudged by the court to be appropriate, excessive, or inadequate. If
you do rot consider it appropriate, state the reasons for your opinion.

5. RECOMMENDATION. In this paragraph should be stated, in brief summary
form, the action which you recommend that the commanding general should take. Tt
should normally begin with words to the effect:

“For the rcasons above stated it is recommended that ....”
and conclude with a subparagraph to the effect:

“A form of action designed to accomplish this recommendation is attached.”

:
Findings of court legally sustained: Enter “Yes”, “No”, or “With exceptions noted”.
f

o

o
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a, lNarretive mmmery = The evidence indicates that the sacused cane ‘{;..-
overses. am o peplagement, paneed through Fnglend, luéaded in Pense on Gueha
neech, pensed through seversl replesepent unite #nd was finelly sseigned to
the Z&th Infentry mivision frow the rhird neplecement Nepot about Alud'; "
1004 (=B end O mnd Prossoution Rxhibit Yo, 1), le wep proceseed through Mvie ‘h,
elon replegement ohspnnels 24 sesizned sr a riflessn to dowpeny 3, 109th Infene 1
try (Prosecution mxhibita Yo, 2 ond %), On 25 August 1944, et Pivielon Heedw ' |
querters he wos lesued crmunition and dispatohed with other replecements to RS
join his cowpeny (&=0)s While the group didn'{ know definitely whet cogpcny o ;.
wes deing, they ®juet imeglued 1t wao Pighting® =nd "had @ preity ntn
olon thet the lvision wes engsged with the enemy® (R~9 snd 10), e
rivielon Peadquertere snd travelled by trueh for two or three hours nourﬁ
out vehieles #né ashelled sleges® enrcute, They wede one stop ot & "resi eomp Qr =
something® whers they dmepped off their "pecks® snd then proeseded oa to Wibeuf
where they detrucked (a=10), They walked » short distsmge slong the edge of the
city end then dugeis at shout 2300 in en open lot, AL 2330, the group ascigved .
to company 5, ebout 15 in mmber, moved into the eity te ioin the eompeny, at.
thit time there wee soneidersble tncp movenent an? shelling gelng on in the uv
(7=10 8o Prosesution Txhibit Yo, 4), The neeused reselned in hip foxhole "ses
when the other eplagenents moved out (Prasecution xhibit o, 4 and nel0). 7The
folldwing duy <hen the shelling hed guieted down, he walked into the olty, #te
over night in & french hospitel end then secording to e own odory *turned T
self over to the oamadian Provoet orpe®s le remeined with the mmduu untd
they Pinelly turned hiam over to smericer ¥ilitary Folige svout %uly weeks latert
(Proseqution pahibit Yo, 4), The samdisns hed taken over flbeuf from the 109th
Infentry about 27 tugust and the 100th Infentry with the 28th *ivielon ted um»q;
ued onthrough Faris, nelgium, Laxembourg, and to the afegfried, Lise (u-w).
sonpeny weic *geherally Pizhtinz snd shapeigning® from thet time to the deta of » b
trisl (nell and 14), The scoueed finelly nwm te hip eompeny 8 Usdober W
end wer aspimned to & squed hy him company commender, vithin an hour of so he
sgaln presented hineelf to hio nompeny sommender end scked "Af he could he |
for beins sheemt without leaye®, Hir Gompeny comssnder told ham he *weuld '&*  "
out? 81d plesed the seoused in srrest inm his platoon eres (n=l4)s Abowt sn '
' later he egein retirned end inquired hie gompany comwander *If I mn m
‘§t po desertiont™, essured that i% woald be, he imsedistely went » vithout
lorve bpih (n-lds e compeny wac at that time *reorganisine® (A-1% opl vae
potuglly dn the vioinity of nochersth, melglum, Although o mo direet tes=
timony (o the hm.n, it may be inferred as hereisafter explained in nn
Iv Optuon. The following morning st sbout 0830 \he ¥nogked st the door of

t:;&piod by the ¥ilitary Joverment Netsciment of the 112¢h Infuntry tp &
Rocherath and soked for something to eat, He handed the eook "a i35
mv of paper with writing on it snd ssid he hed wade & confession®s, The §e] o |
the 100th Infentry wes ealled by telephore (RelS), U sent & gun who brought
the agoused te negimental 'medquerters, sleo loasted in Mooh ﬂo
m secused apgin exhibited hie "green olip of papes®, hanii M ie
i | Weyne L, Mard (2~12), %e turned it over to golovel Fenbest, On 11
i l 1n the eourse of Invesiigotion, some ediitionel notetions were indorsed
- the ‘bogk of the “green slip® and signed by the secused, dolorel Menbest and Lisw
tenant furd, after “everything that apgears on the gmeen slip of peper wae ?"‘
. very clear M the defendegt® (a=12). The greem elip wnd the elgzrature Ot" :
 sasused ﬁm,'ion D;m Ned by buutmni ; nd MM e

fﬁ*& m“mm.%
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awer Crier
(on the order hlenk, the aotation
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I Pet, eddle n, slovik F35806415 conflese to the desertion of the United '
‘% stetes irmy, AL the time of wmy deserticn we tn Albuff in "ran A
quu;i bt a8 8 replscement, They were 1Mz the town and 'we
vere told 40 dig in for the night. he floving serning were shil= =

Y ling ue ogain, I wap oo sesred nerves and trembling L &L the
the other ‘replsecesents moved out I couldn’t move, I » :

fox m. ti1]1 1% wes quite end T wae lbh \m,:t‘. t‘mm wvelked in o
lnr of our troops so I ntaysd over alzht et & s & o

:3 e un worning I turned ny‘-n‘u' over to the nanadisn Prevest 3

P

Mx-g,-mmm woske [ wae turned over to ameriesm
IJ; tarned me lose, I told my omom:t wy otorys I
said thet gr 1 hed 40 go out their agsia 12 fun He esid %
-Mgnmhufornuruauywap Mﬂlw W
I BAVE 10 o0 0UT IREIR, b Pty

SIGTET Pvi, Mo Ma '
iy Rt Jﬁﬁy i

e,
ﬂ- ti Sethishit vl the wirepres side mu i A TR
L D 1 ghlie ot toumat U wnde it nn
§ Lt 0ol -noes 0, nonum.m m't
L e e, ok, % Ll

LU0 T howe been told thed this
i e5n be held againet we and thet I i
| uwmmmuuwnupom

e wke G4, |
L A L signedy
DR il LS TR Bédde N alovik | Rk TR
. A | ¢ F ol T
T syt ,M,”, ot wos el dhw --- B s
BAN LY wwu::lm 1 | 'r b Vol AR R |
SRR m:m 2&#@ g,_ B
S -+ R
*"‘. “ }“ %‘ \7‘
§ M“I 4 g ‘
t. The sceused nnu Swon’slvined ot‘ﬂll a'ﬁlw
w4 -i-tunh  #tdent; and .-uum'uq-u-nmm zwm :
iy A. drrmW. it ‘;’- {* ! A R A :
#swu ; eurried
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amum sombat {rom 29 July 10A% $0 dete. At the tige the sccused wes sent
down 28 a replacewnt to company A, his unit hed recently completed fighting
dorose the south on! of the *relaitce Peaket® end wee' then engaged i helping te
¢lose the “gocond qu 1% and pnwr. Aernon retreat acresd the dine, He wae
nevey pléked h;‘, ing Roporte of m: som any ond 'th& no do tory

u:g of hig absenges s‘ ayailaiile, ‘fne, of the prosesu lending "W‘v
vate, taricey, whows etebenent opres 7 the peport of zquumuu oe o .
m S, 10, qna pumted e o 3; ty ond mnllublo 1 testify b ¢ e
tml. 3 g‘m s0s uring the lotur'- Stay with the renedisns
nnh him te | k] h American !ﬁlth Folice ehsn=
s in anpo 39( i hh pcn 29 July
ve |

90&' Mt“l mvi ; m““m o
e s apd ‘
t Qm a E qriel Judge v? ﬂmw!'
s68 end pefrebh %&1{ ries how mwm
y '1 ¢. "*ndhhnl: ‘of “the noﬂrl(vﬂ; mm lg.ll’h‘ry m :§'l::‘ cons ti=
tute & Pretumn zo mi :.un- gsontrol® (sul lpa R ,
mmp*‘mn L ‘msl.i*ﬁ,,g, ot
4y here is o 2irect muum to aupport the hugm unmdf fn
ppoelﬂuﬁau 1 thed the eeoussd wag feturned to military aentrel *at or
arussele, 1elgign”s’ Under the ciroumstonces, e v h W of ro ﬁ
Mllur*@l th et en erventisl dlm of l
me 416 (5), (3; ‘

}m (u) 353" 3 h thgn i

nﬂlu °ob ntrel wie Yon or nbéu }g

inferred from ho ngoused 's wp

fenadiare e - * "el'tor Ml ﬁ

ype' Phk *‘bi‘ Oy ~)s

m\pn”d ® n thet tho .m '
13 ond tete of return h pﬁ.

; ‘-3“?,; “}uum&u the offense io

°b ‘Nn"m: ;

nmiﬁﬁ Amm (20, aqk 0!'

X

he' left the groun of replaogements at ml\ou! it w9, be
nuumoﬁn; ‘of offloere of hie "‘G‘F‘"‘ !l'n 3
through Blviefon Yeadnuérters and

gos 365). « "he faet thot the enty

2 a0d 8, sre duted pubsequent to sosuse
1najdent so lbu‘hg written orders eonfi m.l ©

| L mnhmu&tmrm ,
tion 2 thet the ‘benused &nr:ad "t or @w %

sommender tostified that he ®4ld not ronesher
_they were lesnted nt thet time", Mo added that the comps
(R=13) end had "heon in come pretiy heavy ﬂch‘# ;'- 4!
thet pompeny 2 *@p loetted in the vieinity of toshdrath me
folle sirowagtancess “he nooused 1eft hie compeny on the
Bl ot the felloving mersing currendered to the W14
menit of #rdther “egiment of thie pm,m the 112¢h Infe:

h’ wﬂh e

,mhowxybm Fost whieh qﬁ 1; “ rath (4
¥ilitery goverment néteohn g,..a Ny

it A ﬂ,ﬂd b ren end it e b ARt
wie prob i):r‘im : u{&gm’ u;. MW
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,r not have tmonod very hr during the short time he wis abhsent vlﬂmﬂ. ldr
end during’whieh time he spparently wrote hies “gonfeselon® on t'w “green P
"He company wod sEtanlly ¢ mile or two Fapt 4F Recherath mn the secused hh.

g The strongeet evidenge that the mcoused intended "to sveld hamsre
. doun duty and shirk isportant service, to wits sction ageinat the sremy® as
} alleged in beth opsoiltestions, is W6 deslured intent sontsimed in his confes=
slon "and I'1] runt avey agein ir 1 heve %o go out there®, 7he fect that, Elbeuf
R wos being whelled whon €he socused fuiled 0 go in with the other repl j
( 1o aleo sigmifionnt, That he intended to desert and qtmnuﬂy wented to be
X trisd by court wertisl for that offonse, {s indiseted by his Pequest thmt b he
g court sartislled for AWOL when M first returmwed to hip , Followed hie
, inguiry & Mttls Yeter, "If I lsave now will 1t be mm snd his
L aepartuie when sesured thet £t would be, In eomnestion wiih Shemsrdous duty",
' the court and the fevieving suthority mey take judicidl notice of the faet Shet
y Rogherath, mlﬁutqummmwnmmmam;m
from the serman border and stegfried Line (vharton's crimiml fvidence, 1lth ré,
par 18 and 39 and Mo, 1928, par 125),

he & report of examiretion of mww t& rivision Keuropsyehis=
trist, 26 Oeteber IPHA, 1n whigh he eonsludes tmtm-uw was at the time
of the offenss and 16 row mentelly sane awd responmsible, ie attashed to the néport
of Iuvestigetion as OF yorm 5, sheet 1l

i,  The scoused's militery recorde indleate that he wae born in Mt,“

t viohigeny hmd 8 yeaps ¢f grawser end ) year of Migh sohooly iw aged 29 merried

‘ snd yorked g o reseiving snd shipping ohecker for the ne gote Voter “ivis

rhryaler norporation for one vesr at $A0,00 per week imwedietely before taﬁh

Prior to thet he worked se a plumber's Welper for 1 yesr st 938,00 per weak \

wie induoted 3 Jamsary 1984 ot netrolt, Fiehigen. m 80T score is 9& ux, mt»

tude Test ssore 111 nisss 17, Kilitery orgenircstions etations spe noted

1 pab 84 Inm, cemp velisrs, Texas (nifle); M July “ L O O m

Hidg 15 Oot Ak geRe = £705 19 tug 44 Third neplacement rapoty %0 aug 44 0

109tk Infanterys His gervice jecord conteins a s _noard Opder {rvom m

pr Ferele nesrd, “epartment of Jorrestisns, State Uffiee suilding, hnug.
Viehigan, 22 Cotober 19N, dischargping the aceused from parole for the purpose of

infugtion into the "eders] servise snd during the sctusl peried of serviee,

Je T nocused's griminel record from the sedersl nupeeu of Investigetion

Ty —

nesault end betiery, He was arrested by the netroit Police 16 "ovember 1997, come
vieted of ewbeszlement of $49,46 snd sentesced to imprisomment for a term of 6
nenths %o 10 years, Ho apparently served semeiling less then & yoar im the flste

twwrolt Felies, this time gherged with emd ted of unlewful driving evey sute, '
Ontthhtwauntamwauurwfmmuﬁmuﬂ-mumm o wau
travsferred S0 thoe lonis Roforsatory vhere he wes recorded se heving & m i
2k to 7 yoars, probebly the result of sdditionsl time oharged ¢gainet him for

( vidletion off hic firet perele, It ir underatocd from mu b Ut soc

i od to offiesrs of thls rivigion, thet there wes a “shooting® '

| tor offonce,

tml

1 mﬂﬂ : ﬂu nnua«. ltldb‘ toreto is m ™
P the Judge \dvosate's neetion of manrm mm mmm
soived thie date, atteched eleo Le the T of this
dirested to the arsmeh Offies of the Judge Adwﬁh mnl.
2z thie legal point,
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ie attaghed heretd, An snelysis of the severel entries imdicetes that the deqused '
wes put ¢n ons yesr probetiem om 5 differsnt ogessions by the Juvenile court of Te= |
trolt between 1932 and 1938 for 4 offenses of breaking snd entering snd oms of =

feformatory et Ioula beesuse on § Jemmry !9 Py he wae again errested by the mﬂ :
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oY B4 | HEADQUARTERS " 7 (@
EUROPEAN THEATER OF OPERATIONS
‘ UNITED STATES ARMY ’ ((’7 Cler 15 e )
GenéraI'Cdlizx‘t.-Ma:rtlalva,.. ‘ LA ' ; '- TR
Orders No 27 » ’ 23 Jan 1945

Before a general court-mar‘clal uhich bonvmed at Rotgen, Germany, on 11
November 194L, pursuant to paragraph 1, Special Orders No 174, Headquarters,
28th Infantry Division, 16 August 1944, as amended by paragrarh 12, Specis)
Ordérs No 20k, Headquarters, 28t.h Infantry D:Lvision, 25 qutembe" 1G,LL, #as
arraigned and tried: — = :

Private Eddie D. Slovj:g, 368961.15, Company G, 109th Infariry.
"vanHc;E- Violation of the 58th Article of War.

In that Private Eddie D, Slovik, Company G, 109th
T a8 id; at or near ] ‘Elbeuf, France, on or zbout 25 August
. " "19kL, desert the service of the United States by absenting him-:
% " " gelf without proper leave from his organization, with intent to
" avoid hazardous duty and t® shirk important servicey to wits
. action against the enemy, and did remain absent in desertion
“until he was delivered to United States military authorities by
Canadian military authorities at or near Brusaels, Belg:.um, on or
about 4 Qctober 1944, ’: »

.-

8 01ficat10n
7 "Infantry

Infantry did, at or near Rocherath, Belgium, on or abéut 8 October

1944, desert th,e service of the United States by absenting himself
without proper leave from his organization, with intent to avoid
hazardous duty and to shirk importaht service, to wit: action/ £
against ‘the enemy, and did remain absent in desertion until he‘
aurrendered himaelf at or near Hocherath, Belgmm, on or about, 9

‘etober 194Ls - ; _f

To the Specifications and the Charge:
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Of the Specifications and the Charge: : 5 GUIL ‘H B
To be: ashonorg,gly digcharged. the ceyto/forfeit all pay and allow-

. ances due oa- beeomf‘
_prev:x.cms ;

_S‘aeczﬁcation 2: In that Private Eddie- MW’@, 1099;»—-{——-_&_ e

The sentence was adjudged on
The ac¢tion of the convening au





